LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00 BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP

2022-163433 11/09/2022 01:50 PM

Pgs=2 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP 5890 S. Durango Drive, Suite 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

M AND M COWLEY FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2, 2022 P.O. Box 448

Panaca, Nevada 89042

APN: 02-161-10

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That MIKE D. COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY, husband and wife as tenants in common, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

MIKE D. COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY, Trustees of the M AND M COWLEY FAMILY TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2, 2022 (Grantee's mailing address: P.O. Box 448, Panaca, Nevada 89042), all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED AND BEING A PORTION OF LOT NUMBER FOUR (4) IN BLOCK FORTY-SIX (46) IN THE SAID TOWN OF PANACA, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL #1 OF THE MARIBAH COWLEY PARCEL MAP MERGER AND RE-SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN BOOK C, PAGE 397 OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDS FILE #0131529.

Subject To: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED this 2022. MIKE D. COWLEY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this " day of Manufac, 2022 by MIKE D. COWLEY and MARIBAH COWLEY.

NOTARY PUBLIC



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 02-161-10

							1	\
2. Typ <u>e of</u> Pr	operty:			FOR	RECORDE	R'S OPTI	ONAL	USE ONLY
, -	acant Land	b) :	Single Fam Re	s			1	\
c) C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2	2-4 Plex	Doc./	Inst. #:		\	
	pt. Bldg.	-, <u> </u>	Com'l/Ind'l	Book			_ Page	»: <u>\</u>
	gricultural	h) 1	Mobile Home		of Recording			
i)	ther			N	otes: TOUS	tonfi	1e-00	K
						The second name of the second		1
	alue/Sales Price			10000	N/A		The second named in column 2 is not a se	
	Lieu of Forecl	osure Only	(value of property		-			
	Tax Value:			\$_	1	<u> </u>		
Real Pro	perty Transfer	Tax Due:		\$_				
		_			/	1		
	ption Claime		.m.a. 655 000	<	202			-
	ansfer Tax Exe				007		O 4 155	AT LOCK
b. Ex	plain Reason f	or Exempti			NSFER OF		UATR	RUST
5 Doutini I	ntowasti Domasi	taaa baina		T. T.	SIDERATI	<u>//</u> 6		
5. Partial I	nterest: Percer	nage being	transferred:	\ 	100	/0		
oru i i				14 (0) 1		4- NDC 27	5.060	
The undersigne								
NRS 375.110, 1								
supported by de								
parties agree th								
result in a pena and Seller shall						to NRS 3	75.030,	the Buyer
and Seller shan		Severally 1	lable for ally a	Juliional am	ount owed.			
Signature:	make	کا لاضما	<u>S</u>	\ \	Capacity:	Grantor		
orginature.)	\neg	Cupucity.			
Signature:	Masi		mertes 1		Capacity:	Grantee	;	
	7	Ser O Ce			1 ,			
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N O	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMA	ATION	
(REQUIRED)		1		(REQUIR	ED)			
	**************************************	The state of the s						
Print Name:	MIKE D. COWLEY and			Print Nam	e: MANI	M AND M COWLEY FAMILY		
	MARIBAH		7		TRUST			
Address:	P.O. Box 44	8		Address:	P.O. B			
City:	Panaca			City:	Panaca			
State:	NV	Zip: <u>89</u>	0042	State:	NV		Zip: _	89042
				D. V. V. C				
	COMPANY 1	<u>REQUEST</u>	ING RECOR	DING (requ	uired if not s	eller or bu	<u>iyer)</u>	
Duine Massas	DOVO	O CIAN	u rrb		Egges #	NT/A		
Print Name: Address:		& GIANN	rive, Suite 110	<u> </u>	Escrow #:	_N/A		
Address: City, State, Zip		as, Nevada		<u>'</u>				
City, state, LIP	Las veg	as, incraud	. 07113					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)